JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION
APPLICANT INTERVIEW SCHEDULE

Monday, October 10, 2011

Volusia County Courthouse Annex — Courtroom 10
125 East Orange Avenue, Daytona Beach, FL. 32114

8:45 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
11:45 am
12:00 pm

12:10 pm

1:00 pm
1:30 pm
1:45 pm
2:00 pm
2:15 pm
2:45 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:15 pm

4:45 pm

Applicant Name
MEETING

Alexander Alvarez
Donald M. Birch, Jr.
Rosemary L. Calhoun
Neal A. Coffman

Scott T. Decker

Angela A. Dempsey

Jill Fitzgerald

David C. Folley
Christopher A. France
Bethany Lyn Schonsheck
Mitchel Novas — discussion only

LUNCH/DELIBERATIONS

Celeste E. Gagne
David P. Gillespie
Jonathon Glugover
Dustin Havens
Wesley Heidt

Steven C. Henderson
Christopher Kelly

Eric Latinsky

A. Kathleen McNeilly
Mary Ellen Osterndorf

DELIBERATIONS



JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION
APPLICANT INTERVIEW SCHEDULE
Tuesday, October 11, 2011

Volusia County Courthouse Annex — Courtroom 10
125 East Orange Avenue, Daytona Beach, FL. 32114

Time Applicant Name
8:00 am MEETING

8:30 am Steven N. Gosney
8:45 am Marguerite Jennifer Moorhead
9:00 am Julie Lynne Ozburn
9:15 am James A. Scott, Jr.
9:45 am John M. Selden
10:00 am Sebrina L. Slack
10:30 am Clifford A. Taylor
11:00 am Allison Thero
11:30 am Joseph C. Warren
11:45 am Michael Wingo
12:00 pm DELIBERATIONS

If an applicant has been interviewed by this Commission within the last six months,
his/her interview time has been shortened. If, however, he/she feels that there are substantial
changes which have taken place, more time may be requested by contacting the Chairman.

The Commission will conduct deliberations at the end of each morning and afternoon
session.



