## JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION APPLICANT INTERVIEW SCHEDULE

Monday, October 10, 2011 Volusia County Courthouse Annex – Courtroom 10 125 East Orange Avenue, Daytona Beach, FL 32114

<u>Time</u>	<b>Applicant Name</b>
8:00 am	MEETING
8:30 am	Alexander Alvarez
8:45 am	Donald M. Birch, Jr.
9:00 am	Rosemary L. Calhoun
9:30 am	Neal A. Coffman
9:45 am	Scott T. Decker
10:00 am	Angela A. Dempsey
10:30 am	Jill Fitzgerald
11:00 am	David C. Folley
11:30 am	Christopher A. France
11:45 am	Bethany Lyn Schonsheck
12:00 pm	Mitchel Novas – discussion only
12:10 pm	LUNCH/DELIBERATIONS
1:00 pm	Celeste E. Gagne
1:30 pm	David P. Gillespie
1:45 pm	Jonathon Glugover
2:00 pm	Dustin Havens
2:15 pm	Wesley Heidt
2:45 pm	Steven C. Henderson
3:00 pm	Christopher Kelly
3:30 pm	Eric Latinsky
4:00 pm	A. Kathleen McNeilly
4:15 pm	Mary Ellen Osterndorf
4:45 pm	DELIBERATIONS

## JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION APPLICANT INTERVIEW SCHEDULE

Tuesday, October 11, 2011

Volusia County Courthouse Annex – Courtroom 10 125 East Orange Avenue, Daytona Beach, FL 32114

<u>Time</u>	<u>Applicant Name</u>
8:00 am	MEETING
8:30 am	Steven N. Gosney
8:45 am	Marguerite Jennifer Moorhead
9:00 am	Julie Lynne Ozburn
9:15 am	James A. Scott, Jr.
9:45 am	John M. Selden
10:00 am	Sebrina L. Slack
10:30 am	Clifford A. Taylor
11:00 am	Allison Thero
11:30 am	Joseph C. Warren
11:45 am	Michael Wingo
12:00 pm	DELIBERATIONS

If an applicant has been interviewed by this Commission within the last six months, his/her interview time has been shortened. If, however, he/she feels that there are substantial changes which have taken place, more time may be requested by contacting the Chairman.

The Commission will conduct deliberations at the end of each morning and afternoon session.